
DIPLOMA OFDIPLOMA OF  
EARLY CHILDHOODEARLY CHILDHOOD

EDUCATION AND CAREEDUCATION AND CARE
  (CHC50121)(CHC50121)HOW TO APPLY

5255 4294

1 John Dory Drive, PO BOX 420,
Ocean Grove, VIC 3226

reception@btach.com.au

www.btach.com.au

bellarinetraining

bellarinetrainingcommunityhub

Beginner (Full Study Model) -
No recent related industry experience. 
Self-paced study hours expected approximately 
9 hours per week.

Intermediate (Partial Study Model) – 
Limited knowledge and skills with related industry
experience. Self-paced study hours expected
approximately 6 - 7 hours per week.

Advanced (Partial Recognition Pathway) – 
Extensive current relevant knowledge and skills
including related industry work experience.
Self-paced study hours expected approximately 
5 hours per week.

EXPECTED SELF-PACED STUDY HOURS 

TOID  20459

The assessment methods include: 
-  Simulated workplace activities and
observations during work placement                     
-  Projects
-  Written questions                      -  Role plays
-  Class participation                     -  Case studies

ASSESSMENT

Bellarine Training and Community Hub will find
placement for all students undertaking training,
where work placement is a requirement to
satisfactorily complete this course.

PLACEMENT

This qualification incorporates employability
skills; skills that apply across a variety of jobs
and life contexts and including: 
-  Communication                   -  Teamwork       
-  Problem solving                   -  Self management
-  Planning and organising     -  Learning
-  Initiative and enterprise     -  Technology

EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS



COURSE
INFORMATION            52 WEEKS X 11 HOURS 

             + 280 hours placement arranged by BTACH

           COURSE DURATION 

CORE UNIT                    NOMINAL HOURS

Training is provided with Victorian Government
funding. Those seeking funded places must meet the
funding criteria to be eligible. This may impact access
to further government funded training.
 A $100 non refundable deposit is required on
enrolment in the course. The balance may be paid on
a weekly payment plan through an external company. 

FEES AND CHARGES

ENROLMENT

ADMIN 

RESOURCES 

TOTAL 

     FUNDED   CONCESSION   UNFUNDED

$0.00 

$100.00 

$400.00

$500.00 

$5000.00

$ 100.00 

$ 300.00

$5400.00 

COURSE COSTS

Bellarine Training and Community Hub invites all
people from the community to participate in all
courses.

ALL WELCOME

Total number of units = 15 
12 core units 
3 elective units 

COURSE STRUCTURE

This course is for those who seek a rewarding
career as early childhood educators who are
responsible for designing and implementing
curriculum in early childhood education and
care services. They may be required to supervise
volunteers or other staff. Early childhood
educators work in long day care centres, family
day care, pre-schools or kindergartens.

Entry to this course is open to individuals who
have completed CHC30121 or CHC30113 -
Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and
Care. Students are required to obtain a current
clear Victorian Police Check and Working with
Children Check to complete this course. 

PRE-REQUISITES 

A pathway from this qualification is completing a 
Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood/Primary).

PATHWAYS

  *Nominal hours indicated to the right include direct
contact, student assessment and preparation, student
homework and practice tasks.

CHCECE042

CHCECE050

CHCECE041                      

CHCECE049

CHCECE043
CHCECE045

CHCPRP003

CHCECE044

CHCECE046

BSBTWK502
CHCECE047

CHCECE048

Foster holistic early childhood learning,
development and wellbeing     
Work in partnership with children’s
families                                
Maintain a safe and healthy environment
for children
Embed environmental responsibility in
service operations
Nurture creativity in children
Foster positive and respectful interactions
and behaviour in children
Reflect on and improve own professional
practice
Facilitate compliance in a children’s
education and care service
Implement strategies for the inclusion of
all children
Manage team effectiveness 
Analyse information to inform children’s
learning
Plan and implement children’s education
and care curriculum

200

 70
                      
 55

 73

 80
 60

120

110

 65

 60
 75

180

ELECTIVE UNITS             NOMINAL HOURS

CHCPOL003
CHCMGT003
BSBPEF502

Research and apply evidence to practice 
Lead the work team 
Develop and use emotional intelligence

 65
100
 60  


