#### **ASSESSMENT**

The assessment methods include:

- Simulated workplace activities and observations during work placement
- Projects
- Written questions

- Role plays
- Class participation
- Case studies

#### **PLACEMENT**

Bellarine Training and Community Hub will find placement for all students undertaking training, where work placement is a requirement to satisfactorily complete this course.

#### **EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS**

This qualification incorporates employability skills; skills that apply across a variety of jobs and life contexts and including:

- Communication
- Teamwork
- Problem solving
- Self management
- Planning and organising - Initiative and enterprise
- Learning - Technology

#### **EXPECTED SELF-PACED STUDY HOURS**

Beginner (Full Study Model) -No recent related industry experience. Self-paced study hours expected approximately 9 hours per week.

Intermediate (Partial Study Model) -Limited knowledge and skills with related industry experience. Self-paced study hours expected approximately 6 - 7 hours per week.

Advanced (Partial Recognition Pathway) -Extensive current relevant knowledge and skills including related industry work experience. Self-paced study hours expected approximately 5 hours per week.



### **HOW TO APPLY**



5255 4294



1 John Dory Drive, PO BOX 420, Ocean Grove, VIC 3226



reception@btach.com.au



www.btach.com.au



f bellarinetraining



bellarinetrainingcommunityhub



# **Bellarine Training** & Community Hub

**DIPLOMA OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND CARE** (CHC50121)



**TOID 20459** 



## COURSE INFORMATION

This course is for those who seek a rewarding career as early childhood educators who are responsible for designing and implementing curriculum in early childhood education and care services. They may be required to supervise volunteers or other staff. Early childhood educators work in long day care centres, family day care, pre-schools or kindergartens.

#### **PRE-REQUISITES**

Entry to this course is open to individuals who have completed CHC30121 or CHC30113 - Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care. Students are required to obtain a current clear Victorian Police Check and Working with Children Check to complete this course.

#### **PATHWAYS**

A pathway from this qualification is completing a Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood/Primary).

#### **ALL WELCOME**

Bellarine Training and Community Hub invites all people from the community to participate in all courses.

#### **COURSE STRUCTURE**

Total number of units = 15 12 core units 3 elective units

#### **COURSE DURATION**

52 WEEKS X 11 HOURS + 280 hours placement arranged by BTACH

#### **CORE UNIT**

#### **NOMINAL HOURS**

CHCECE042	Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and wellbeing	200
CHCECE050	Work in partnership with children's families	70
CHCECE041	Maintain a safe and healthy environment for children	55
CHCECE049	Embed environmental responsibility in service operations	73
CHCECE043	Nurture creativity in children	80
CHCECE045	Foster positive and respectful interactions and behaviour in children	60
CHCPRP003	Reflect on and improve own professional practice	120
CHCECE044	Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care service	110
CHCECE046	Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children	65
BSBTWK502	Manage team effectiveness	60
CHCECE047	Analyse information to inform children's learning	75
CHCECE048	Plan and implement children's education and care curriculum	180

#### **ELECTIVE UNITS**

#### **NOMINAL HOURS**

CHCPOL003	Research and apply evidence to practice	65
CHCMGT003	Lead the work team	100
BSBPEF502	Develop and use emotional intelligence	60

\*Nominal hours indicated to the right include direct contact, student assessment and preparation, student homework and practice tasks.

#### FEES AND CHARGES

Training is provided with Victorian Government funding. Those seeking funded places must meet the funding criteria to be eligible. This may impact access to further government funded training.

A \$100 non refundable deposit is required on enrolment in the course. The balance may be paid on a weekly payment plan through an external company.

#### **COURSE COSTS**

	FUNDED	CONCESSION	UNFUNDED
ENROLMENT	\$0.00		\$5000.00
ADMIN	\$100.00	)	\$ 100.00
RESOURCES	\$400.0	0	\$ 300.00
TOTAL	\$500.0	0	\$5400.00

